BRETFORD [~ -
A T T
ﬁl::’/é\:\\\:\\ \\f~~:::: \\\\‘\\
\\\\\\‘\‘\\: Sy \::::1‘:\ \\:?
~\1\:\ /;:";‘:\\:J’d’ |
35PBFD T
Assembly Instructions
Parts List Hardware List b
Qty. Part No. Description Qty. Ref Part No. Description
1 022-1990 Housing, Wire Chase 4 AA 02115 #6-32 x 1/4" Type "AB" Phillips Head Screw
1 010-3190 Cover 8 BB 030-0302 #8-32 x 1/2" Phillips Pan Head Screw
2 010-3191 Joining Plates 8 CcC 02236 #8-32 Hex Nut-Serrated
R R

Step 1
Place cover onto wire feed housing as shown and
install #6-32 self tapping screws (AA).

Option #1 (Bin cover removed for

installation)

(Single)

Power Bar™
Wire Bin

End Cap
(optional)

Slide wire chase into either end of the Power Bar™ wire
bin (NOTE: remove joining panel supplied with wire bin,
if installed). Install #8-32 screws (BB) and nuts (CC) as
shown. Optional End Caps can be installed to close off
both ends of the wire bin.

Bretford

11000 Seymour Avenue

Franklin Park, IL 60131

TEL: 847.678.2545
800.521.9614

FAX: 847.678.0852
800.343.1779

Option #2 (Bin cover removed for installation. Tube
(Multiple) support and support bracket removed pictorially
for clarity)

Joining Plate

Power Bar™
Wire Bin

Note: Prior to joining the two tables together, insert Power
Bar™ wire chase into one open end of wire bin.

Center the wire chase in the opening of the two joined wire
bins. Install #8-32 screws (BB) and nuts (CC) as shown. Do
not tighten. Install the joining plates using #8-32 screws (BB)
and nuts (CC). Align the wire chase and plates and tighten all
hardware.

Bretford Ltd.
Technology House

7 Lake End Court, Taplow
Bucks SL6 0JQ England
TEL: 01628 603558

FAX: 01628 604923
Part #031-3217

Rev. 11.1400YP

www.bretford.com



